THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
LAWAZIMA CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

10:30 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:30 PM
[ For Monday,4th November 2024]

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[AT 11:00 AM]

BEFORE:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDL.) MR. CHINMOY BARUAH
COURT NO: 111

Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
ORDERS
1 WP(C)/8013/2018 HIRENDRA SINGHA MR. M ] BARUAH GA, ASSAM
Versus MS P BARMAN MR DEBA KUMAR DAS
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS. (R7,R8)
MR. K SINGHA
MS. P BHUYAN (R7,R8)
SC, BTC
2 Crl.A./424/2019 SRI RAMEN DAS MR. N AHMED PP, ASSAM
Versus MD S | AHMED
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR MR. R N D SARMA
3 Crl.A./16/2020 SRI JOGANATH DAS MS. R HUSSAIN PP, ASSAM
Versus MR Z MUKIT
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR MR. A SATTAR
MS. N BARMAN
4  Crl.A./80/2020 MOTLEB ALl MANDAL MR. A DHAR PP, ASSAM
Versus MISS S ROY
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR MD F FARIDI
5 WP(C)/1400/2021 MUNINDRA KUMAR DEKA MR. S KATAKI GA, ASSAM
Versus MS. R DUTTA MR R M DAS (R-1,2)

6 Crl.A./211/2023

THE ASSAM URBAN WATER AND
SEWARAGE BOARD AND 8 ORS

ABDUR ROFIQUE AND ANR.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

MR. S K TALUKDAR
MR. ] M A CHOUDHURY
MR. AB T HAQUE

MR. S P CHOUDHURY (R-
1,2)

PP, ASSAM

LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 04/11/2024

1) MS. N M DEKA 17-07-2024 To  20-12-2024
2) MS. B M CHETRI 11-09-2024 To 06-11-2024
3) MS. A BHATTACHARYYA 24-09-2024 To  20-12-2024
4) MR. A KJAIN 08-10-2024 To  10-11-2024
5) MR. P SARMA 04-10-2024 To 16-11-2024
6) MR. O P BHATI 04-10-2024 To 16-11-2024
7) MS. K YADAV 21-10-2024 To 10-12-2024
8) MR. R L YADAV 21-10-2024 To  10-12-2024
9) MR H MAURYA 21-10-2024 To  20-11-2024
10) MR. N ] GOGOI 22-10-2024 To 08-11-2024
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010255902018
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010260672019
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010299342019
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010031422020
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010036402021
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010122912023

MR D C K HAZARIKA
MR. M A CHOUDHURY
MRS. B SARKAR

MR. T ROY

MR. A R BHUYAN
MS.SHOMA DASGUPTA
MS SUPRIYA DASGUPTA
MR S KHOUND

MD. A ATIA

MR J | BARBHUIYA

MR. N ALAM

MR AW AMAN

MR. A LAL

MR D K DAS

MR. P P DAS

MRS. B GOGOI

MS M BORAH

MR. B BARMAN

21-10-2024
23-10-2024
28-10-2024
28-10-2024
25-10-2024
30-10-2024
30-10-2024
30-10-2024
31-10-2024
31-10-2024
04-11-2024
04-11-2024
04-11-2024
04-11-2024
04-11-2024
04-11-2024
04-11-2024
05-11-2024

To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To

05-11-2024
04-11-2024
10-11-2024
10-11-2024
08-11-2024
07-11-2024
07-11-2024
04-11-2024
08-11-2024
05-11-2024
20-11-2024
08-11-2024
06-11-2024
08-11-2024
15-11-2024
08-11-2024
08-11-2024
15-11-2024
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI

(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
LAWAZIMA CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

[ For Monday,4th November 2024]
[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]

[AT 11:00 AM]
BEFORE:

COURT NO: 115

DEPUTY REGISTRAR (BENCH) - MR. SAPTARSHI DAS

10:30 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:30 PM

L.A.(Civil)/1218/2020
in CRP/3767/2020

WITH

CRP/3767/2020
(Filing Number)

WP(C)/3660/2022

WP(C)/2539/2024

6 WP(C)/3535/2024
CAVT. NO.06332/024,

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS.

M/S. VRS AGRITECH PVT. LTD.
Versus
M/S. SREE KAMAKHYA TEA CO. PVT. LTD.

M/S. VRS AGRITECH PVT. LTD.
Versus
M/S. SREE KAMAKHYA TEA CO. PVT. LTD.
(H)
JAMAL HUSSAIN
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS

DUSHMANTA MEDHI

Versus
GUWAHATI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
AND 4 ORS (B)

KAYSOR AHMED
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS

MS. N CHOUDHURY
MR. M BORAH

MR. A KHOUND

MS S SARMA HAZARIKA
MS.Y S PHOM

MR J C GAUR
MS. M GAUR
MS. A JAIN

MR. M ALl
MR. R ISLAM

MR. A DHAR
MD F FARIDI

MR. M U MONDAL
MS. N NASRIN

MR K ISLAM

MR A ALIM SK
MR. A W MONDAL

Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
ORDERS

L.A.(Civil)/860/2018 RITU BARUAH MR. U SAIKIA MR. D SARMA

in CRP/198/2015 Versus MR. F AHMED
ON DEATH OF LT. PRABHAT MAHANTA
HIS LEGAL HEIRS, SMTI. MONJULA
MAHANTA AND 6 ORS

WITH

CRP/198/2015 RITU BARUAH MR.H DAS MR.D SARMAH

Versus MR.B SHARMA MR.S K GHOSH
PRABHAT MAHANTA MR.D CHAKRABARTY MS.F AHMED
MR. U SAIKIA
WP(C)/251/2019 POONAM SARMA AND 4 ORS. MR. A K BHUYAN GA, ASSAM

MRS. R BORAH (R8)
MR. M K DAS (R8)
MR. S H SIKDAR (R6)
MS Z ANJUM (R8)

SC, ELEM. EDU
MR. S A HUSSAIN (R7, R8)
MR D J HALOI (R7, R8)

MR B KAUSHIK(R-3)
MR. S HAZARIKA(R-3)
K BHARALI (R-3)

SC, GMC
SC,GMDA

SC, CO OoP
MR B SINHA
FOR CAVEATOR
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010041712018
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010014722015
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010006512019
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010093952020
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010063912020
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010102542022
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010095532024
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010138682024

1) MS. N M DEKA 17-07-2024 To  20-12-2024
2) MS. B M CHETRI 11-09-2024 To 06-11-2024
3) MS. A BHATTACHARYYA 24-09-2024 To  20-12-2024
4) MR. A K JAIN 08-10-2024 To 10-11-2024
5) MR. P SARMA 04-10-2024 To 16-11-2024
6) MR. O P BHATI 04-10-2024 To 16-11-2024
7) MS. K YADAV 21-10-2024 To  10-12-2024
8) MR. R L YADAV 21-10-2024 To 10-12-2024
9) MR H MAURYA 21-10-2024 To  20-11-2024
10) MR. N ] GOGOI 22-10-2024 To 08-11-2024
11) MR D C K HAZARIKA 21-10-2024 To  05-11-2024
12) MR. M A CHOUDHURY 23-10-2024 To  04-11-2024
13) MRS. B SARKAR 28-10-2024 To 10-11-2024
14) MR. T ROY 28-10-2024 To 10-11-2024
15) MR. AR BHUYAN 25-10-2024 To  08-11-2024
16) MS.SHOMA DASGUPTA 30-10-2024 To 07-11-2024
17) MS SUPRIYA DASGUPTA 30-10-2024 To 07-11-2024
18) MR S KHOUND 30-10-2024 To  04-11-2024
19) MD. A ] ATIA 31-10-2024 To  08-11-2024
20) MR J | BARBHUIYA 31-10-2024 To  05-11-2024
21) MR. N ALAM 04-11-2024 To  20-11-2024
22) MR A W AMAN 04-11-2024 To 08-11-2024
23) MR. A LAL 04-11-2024 To 06-11-2024
24) MR D K DAS 04-11-2024 To 08-11-2024
25) MR. P P DAS 04-11-2024 To  15-11-2024
26) MRS. B GOGOI 04-11-2024 To 08-11-2024
27) MS M BORAH 04-11-2024 To 08-11-2024
28) MR. B BARMAN 05-11-2024 To  15-11-2024
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